Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited

Plant : Plot No. 101, G.I.D.C. Estate, DHOLKA-382225 (Gujarat), Tele. : +91-2714-248369, 248370, M. : 9898048360 CIN : L17239GJ1985PLC007829



Date: March 11, 2021

To, The Manager, Surveillance Department, BSE Limited PJ. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(1) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Security Code - 512453.

Please find herewith a disclosure received, under regulation 7(1) of SEBI (PIT) Regulation, 2015, as received by the company From Smt. Anjali Ashutosh Taparia for inter-se transfer of shares amongst Promoters of Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited.

Kindly take the same on record.

For, Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited

Kunjal Soni

Encl: As above

From: ANJALI ASHUTOSH TAPARIA 101, Lakshmi Vilas, 10th Floor, B7 Nepean sea road, Malabar hills,

Mumbai - 400006, Maharashtra

Date: 11/03/2021

To, Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited 802, Narnarayan Complex, Nr. Navrangpura Post Office, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009

Dear Sir.

Sub.: Intimation under regulation 7(1) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

Referring to the captioned subject, find attached the disclosure, under regulation 7(1) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 in prescribed format, in respect of the inter-se transfer of 7,10,000 shares of Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited, constituting 8.11 % of paid-up and voting capital, among the Promoter Group/ immediate relatives.

You may note that the above acquisition through inter-se transfer, by way of gift amongst the immediate relatives of Promoter Group, with-in the meaning of 10(1)(a) of the Takeover Regulations.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

i

Anjali Ashutosh Tapiria

tapano

FORM B

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (1) (b) read with Regulation 6(2) - Disclosure on becoming a director/KMP/Promoter]

Name of the company: Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited

ISIN of the company: INE564J01026

Details of Securities held on appointment of Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) or Director or upon becoming a Promoter of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2):

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & Address with contact nos	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Directors/ immediate relative to/others etc.)	Date of appointment of Director /KMP OR Date of becoming Promoter	Securities held at the time of becoming Promoter/appointment of Director/KMP		% of Shareholdi ng
			Type of security (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debeatures etc.)	No.	
Name: Anjali Ashutosh Taparia PAN: ACCPA9978R Address: 101, Lakshmi Vilas, 10th Floor, B7 Nepean sea road, Malabar hills, Mumbai - 400006, Maharashtra	Immediate Relative (as per the definition of Regulation 2(pp) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulation,2018)	March 08, 2021	Equity Shares	7,10,000	8.11%

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Details of Open Interest (OI) in derivatives of the company held on appointment of Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) or Director or upon becoming a Promoter of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Open Interest of the Future contracts held at the time of becoming Promoter/appointment of Director/KMP			Open Interest of the Option Contracts held at the time of becoming Promoter/appointment of Director/KMP		
Contract specifications	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional value in Rupee terms	Contract specifications	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional value in Rupee tenns
N.A	N.A.	N.A.	N.A	N.A	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options.

Anjali Ashutosh Taharia

Date: 11/03/2021 Place: Mumbui